

In accordance with the Open Public Meeting Act, P.L. 1975 c. 23 the **Township of Teaneck Board of Education** adopted its annual meeting schedule at its January 17, 2024 Regular Public Meeting.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that in accordance with its annual meeting notice, the Township of Teaneck Board of Education scheduled a Regular Meeting to be held on September 17, 2024 at 8:00 p.m. in-person and streamed live. The in-person meeting shall take place in the third floor Cheryl Miller-Porter Student Center located inside Teaneck High School, located at 100 Elizabeth Avenue, Teaneck, New Jersey. The purpose or purposes of the meeting is to act on matters as set forth in the agenda that is posted on the District website (to see the agenda please go to www.teaneckschools.org) and any such other business or matters that may come before the Board in a manner consistent with the requirements of Chapter 231, Laws of 1975, and Board of Education Policy. The Board reserves the right to convene into Executive Session during Regular Public Meeting. Formal action may be taken.

If you have any questions regarding this notice or the agenda, please contact the Board office at 201-833-5527 during regular business hours from 8:30am – 4:00pm.

Irene Gray
Interim Business Administrator

<u>RESOLUTION</u>

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education does hereby ratify and reaffirm all items approved at the Board's meeting of December 13, 2023 (the minutes/agenda of the December 13, 2023, meeting are available on the Board's website, www.teaneckschools.org); and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education does hereby ratify and reaffirm all items approved at the Board's meeting of December 21, 2023 (the minutes/agenda of the December 21, 2023, meeting are available on the Board's website, www.teaneckschools.org); and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education does hereby ratify and reaffirm all items approved at the Board of Education Organization Meeting of January 3, 2024 (the minutes/agenda of the January 3, 2024, Organization Meeting are available on the Board's website, www.teaneckschools.org); and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Education does hereby ratify and reaffirm all items approved at the Board of Education meeting of January 17, 2024 (the minutes/agenda of the January 17, 2024, meeting are available on the Board's website, www.teaneckschools.org).